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DESALITE WOMEN EMPOWERMENT CELL
(DWEC)
NIRALYA
(A series of activities to tell that “You are Unique

and Wonderful!)

Collage Making Competition on the theme of “The

Cycle of Domestic Abuse of Females”

Date of the event: 8.2.2022

I Prize
Himanshi and Stephen Cyril - III sem B.com

II Prize
Thanushree P. and Sandhya K. —III sem B.com
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Report Format

Title NIRALYA — Collage making competition
Date of Event(s) 08-02-2020

Department / Desalite Women Empowerment cell l
Association /Cell / |
Committee

Venue Seminar Hall

(Mention the
platform if it is
| Online)
Number of 02 - Teams
Participants |
Target Audience il

Resource Person(s) | i
with qualification . R 5

| Place of visit/

| details of Industrial
visit place (if

| applicable):

i
|
| Event Coordinator

_ Dr. Rosaline Jayanthi &Prof. Roshini Anne Koshy

i_Repo rt :

Domestic violence (also called domestic abuse or family violence) is violence or

other abuse that occurs in a domestic setting. such as in a marriage or cohabitation.

It can assume multiple forms.

| including physical. verbal. emotional. economic, religious, reproductive, or sexual abuse.

which can range from subtle. coercive forms to marital rape and other violent physical

abuse. such as choking, beating. female genital mutilation. and acid throwing that may

result in disfigurement or death. Domestic murder includes stoning, bride burning. honor
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killing, and dowry death, which sometimes i : -

Globally, the victims of domestic viole involves non-cohabitating family members.
experience more severe forms of violenn:ce R i
In abusive relationshi '

act of violence ;::ﬂ::::‘i;hzmrmay be a cycle of abuse during which tensions rise and an
by BEMEERaT g c J °||?W€d by a period of reconciliation and calm. The victims

: ! omestically violent situations through isolation. power and

L“:’“"UL lral}lllallc bonding to the abuser,!"”’ cultural acceptance, lack of financial

resources, fear, and shame, or to protect children. As a result of abuse. victims may

experience i tcabilitd
i physical disabilities, dysregulated aggression, chronic health problems. mental

|Hne5f. limited finances, and a poor ability to create healthy relationships. Victims may
experience severe psychological disorders, such as post-traumatic stress disorder (PTSD). |
Children who live in a household with violence often show psychological problems from \
an early age, such as avoidance, hypervigilance to threats and dysregulated aggression. '

which may contribute to vicarious traumatization.

Niralya meaning “You are Unique and wonderful” based on this a Collage making |

competition on the topic “The cycle of domestic abuse of females™ was conducted for

students on 8-02-2022. The competition was held in seminar hall. there were 18

Participants registered for the event, out of which only two teams participated. Registration

was done through google form. Time allots was half an hour The teams which participated

took a lot of effort in making the collage in a creative way. they tried to show lot of real-

life incidents of domestic abuse.

Many real-life incidents and case studies were displayed by the students, the competition |

was judged by Prof. Maruthi and Prof. Akshaya.

First prize was bagged by Himanshi and Stephen Cyril of third sem B.com and second

prize by Thanushree .P. and Sandhya K. of B.com third sem.
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Timestamp
02-05-2022
19:32
02-05-2022
19:54
02-05-2022
20:12
02-05-2022
20:16
02-05-2022
2127
02-05-2022
21:42
02-05-2022
21:49
02-05-2022
25T
02-05-2022
21:59
02-05-2022
22:19
02-05-2022
23:12
02-05-2022
23:13
02-06-2022
07:44
02-06-2022
09:04
02-06-2022
09:56
02-06-2022
16.67
02-06-2022
21.09
02-07-2022
10:38

Email Address
aishwaryas_055@sfscollege.in
sharada_3293@sfscollege.in
vaibhavrajgk_013@sfscollege.in
pragnya_018@sfscollege.in
thanushree_3070@sfscollege.in
samitha_3110@sfscollege.in
chandanar_308@sfscollege.in
rekha_3182@sfscollege.in
dhanushree_3204@sfscollege.in
bhuvanats_307 @sfscollege.in
deepak_3018@sfscollege.in
deepak_3018@sfscollege.in
geetha_3154@sfscollege.in
himanshi_3234@sfscollege.in
wency_3059@sfscollege.in
rose_3335@sfscollege.in
stephen_3262@sfscollege.in
sandhya_3046@sfscollege in

Registered Participants

1. Number of
participant(s)

One
Two
One
One
One
One
Two
Two
Two
Two
One
Two
One
Two

One
One
Two

Two

2. Name of

the Participant (PO‘I)

(PO1)
Aishwarya S
SHARADA R
Vaibhavrajgk
Pragnya B
Thanushree
P

Samitha
Chandan. AR
Rekha V. S
Dhanushree
KM

Bhuvana T. S
HL Deepak

HL Deepak
Geetha shree
N

Himanshi

Wency A
Rose Mary
Lakra
STEPHEN
CYRIL

Sandhyak

to?
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section
Bcom 1st
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M.com
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2nd Becom C
B. Com
BCOM
BCOM
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section



